SHEET #1 FIFTH REVISION

QUARTERLY AND MONTHLY RATES FOR WATER TO **METERED CUSTOMERS**

Available:

To all metered customers for domestic, commercial, governmental or industrial use.

Rate:

Consumption Charge

Quarterly Billing

First	900	cu ft or less	\$ 47.77	
Next	149,100	cu ft per quarter	\$ 1.83	per 100 cu ft
All in excess of	150,000	cu ft per quarter	\$ 1.07	per 100 cu ft

Monthly Billing

First	300	cu ft or less	\$ 15.92	
Next	49,700	cu ft per month	\$ 1.83	per 100 cu ft
All in excess of	50,000	cu ft per month	\$ 1.07	per 100 cu ft

Minumum Charge

	Quarterly	Quarterly Minimum		Monthly	Monthly Minimum	
Meter Size	Usage			Usage		
5/8 inch	900	\$	47.77	300	\$	15.92
3/4 inch	2,100	\$	69.75	700	\$	23.25
1 inch	3,600	\$	97.22	1,200	\$	32.41
1 1/2 inch	7,200	\$	163.15	2,400	\$	54.38
2 inch	12,000	\$	251.06	4,000	\$	83.69
3 inch	24,000	\$	470.83	8,000	\$	156.94
4 inch	36,000	\$	690.60	12,000	\$	230.20
6 inch	72,000	\$	1,349.91	24,000	\$	449.97
8 inch	120,000	\$	2,228.99	40,000	\$	743.00

Terms of Payment:

Bills under this rate are net and will be due and payable upon presentation. Bills will be rendered monthly or quarterly, at the option of the Utility.

Issued:

July 11, 2014 October 1, 2014

Docket No.

2014-00222

Effective:

William A. Bauer

SHEET #2 FOURTH REVISION

PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION

AVAILABLE:

To the Town of Lisbon for Municipal Fire Protection throughout the area served by the Department.

RATE:

For the existing hydrants as installed on the system on October 1, 2014, a total amount of \$325,733 per year.

Rate for hydrants installed after October 1, 2014, shall be determined in accordance with the Public Utilties Commission Rules and Regulations Chapter 69.

Terms of Payment:

Bills under these rates will be billed and payable quarterly in advance.

Issued:

Effective: Docket No. July 11, 2014

October 1, 2014

2014-00222

William A. Bauer

SHEET #3
FOURTH REVISION

RATES FOR PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION

Available:

To customers using the Department's service for Private Fire Protection the following rates apply to fire protection only, and include no allowance for water other than fire fighting purposes.

Rate:

Private fire service rates for automatic sprinklers, standpipes or hose connections to be used only for fire protection inside of buildings.

Service charge per inch of service pipe diameter, per year

\$77.48

Each private hydrant with service connection furnished, installed and maintained by user for private fire protection, per year

\$464.85

Terms of Payment:

Charges of private fire protection shall be billed and payable quarterly in arrears.

Issued:

Effective:

Docket No.

July 11, 2014

October 1, 2014

2014-00222

Villiam A. Bauer

SHEET #4 SECOND REVISION

FIXTURE RATES FOR WATER SUPPLIED TO UNMETERED CUSTOMERS

Available:

To all unmetered customers for domestic, commercial, governmental or industrial use.

Services			Ra	ate Per
		Quarterly	Year	or Season
	First Foundt of any single water connection	\$ 21.86	\$	87.45
	First Faucet of any single water connection		φ	
	Each Lavatory or additional faucet	\$ 9.56	\$	48.65
	First Flush Toilet	\$ 9.56	\$	48.65
	Each additional flush toilet	\$ 4.14	\$	21.04
	First Bath, tub or separate shower	\$ 7.76	\$	39.45
	Each additional bath or shower	\$ 5.26	\$	21.04
	Each sillcock or hand-held hose or			
	lawn sprinkler	\$ 8.53	\$	43.39
	Each automatic device, dishwasher,			
	clothes washer, etc.	\$ 5.26	\$	21.04
			\$	330.70

Minimum Rates

No service will be rendered for less than the first faucet rate. Any one fixture of any installation shall be rated as "first faucet". Both hot and cold water faucets emptying into the same vessel shall be counted as a single faucet.

Terms of Payment:

Bills under this rate are net. Whether bills are rendered monthly, quarterly or annually will be at the option of the Utility.

Issued:

July 11, 2014

Effective:

October 1, 2014

2014-00222

Docket No.

SHEET #5
SECOND REVISION

Seasonal Rates for Water to Metered Customers

The following rates are applicable to all domestic, commercial, governmental and industrial customers not covered by any other special rates.

Seasonal Rate

First	2,400	cu ft or less/quarter	\$ 213.06	
Next	297,600	cu ft per quarter	\$ 1.83	per 100 cu ft
All in excess of	300,000	cu ft per quarter	\$ 1.07	per 100 cu ft

Minumum Charge

Meter Size	Usage Annually	Minimum Charge Annually			
5/8 inch	2,400	\$	213.06		
3/4 inch	4,200	\$	246.02		
1 inch	7,200	\$	300.96		
1 1/2 inch	14,400	\$	432.83		
2 inch	24,000	\$	608.64		
3 inch	48,000	\$	1,048.18		
4 inch	72,000	\$	1,487.72		
6 inch	144,000	\$	2,806.35		
8 inch	240,000	\$	4,564.51		

Issued: Effective: Docket No. July 11, 2014 October 1, 2014 2014-00222

William A. Bauer